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Report info

Report date:

Start date:

Stop date:

Stored responses:

Number of completed responses:

Tuesday, February 22, 2011 10:02:37 AM MST
Monday, December 13, 2010 2:17:00 PM MST

Tuesday, February 22, 2011 10:00:00 AM MST
456

456
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Question 1

| am a (choose one)

Leacler
Parent

Member

Frequency table

Leader 182 39.91% 39.91%
Parent 186 40.79% 40.79%
Member 88 19.3% 19.3%
Not answered: 0 0% -

Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 456
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Question 2

I live in the following region (choose one):

Southern
Calgary
West Central
East Central
Mortheast
Maorthwest
Peace
0 7 14 21 28 35 42 49 55 B3 70 77 84 o1 94
Frequency table
Southern 75 16.45% 16.67%
Calgary 90 19.74% 20%
West Central 94 20.61% 20.89%
East Central 62 13.6% 13.78%
Northeast 41 8.99% 9.11%
Northwest 62 13.6% 13.78%
Peace 26 5.7% 5.78%
Not answered: 6 1% -
Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 450
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Question 3
What is the age of riders (as of January 1, 2011)? Please check all that apply.

-1

12-14

1517

18-20

0 23 48 ) 92 115 138 161 184 207 230 276 247
Frequency table

9-11 279 30.93% 61.59%
12-14 297 32.93% 65.56%
15-17 248 27.49% 54.75%
18-20 78 8.65% 17.22%
Sum: 902 100% 100%

Total answered: 453
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Question 4

I am

Male

Female

~
3 62 93 124 133 186 217 248 279 310 341 372 401

Frequency table

Male 53 11.62% 11.67%
Female 401 87.94% 88.33%
Not answered: 2 0% -

456 100% 100%

Sum:
Total answered: 454

5/19



Question 5

In the 4-H Level Assessments, what level has your rider(s) completed? Check all that apply.

sy

2

3

4

5

B

7

0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 235 250 275 300 330
Frequency table

1 330 27.68% 76.92%
2 275 23.07% 64.1%
3 245 20.55% 57.11%
4 176 14.77% 41.03%
5 97 8.14% 22.61%
6 50 4.19% 11.66%
7 19 1.59% 4.43%
Sum: 1192 100% 100%

Total answered: 429
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Question 6

What discipline does your rider(s) ride?

English

Western

Buoth English and Western
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Frequency table

English 10 2.19% 2.21%
Western 190 41.67% 41.94%
Both English and Western 253 55.48% 55.85%
Not answered: 3 0% -

Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 453
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Question 7

Does the 4-H member(s) in your family belong to any equine organizations other than 4-H?

0 18 38 57 76 95 114 133 152 171 190 208 238 248

Frequency table

Yes 248 54.39% 55.23%
No 201 44.08% 44.77%
Not answered: 7 1% -

Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 449
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Question 8

If you answered "Yes" to Question 7, please check all equine organizations that your riders belong to.

Pony Club

Jumping

Dressage

Rodeo

Gymkana Association

Barrel Racing

Cattle Events (team penning,
cow horse, etc))

Breed Association

Light Horse Association

0 B 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 BO BB
Frequency table

Pony Club 43 6.95% 17.41%
Jumping 55 8.89% 22.27%
Dressage 38 6.14% 15.38%
Rodeo 97 15.67% 39.27%
Gymkana Association 101 16.32% 40.89%
Barrel Racing 80 12.92% 32.39%
Cattle Events (team penning, cow horse, etc.) 55 8.89% 22.27%
Breed Association 79 12.76% 31.98%
Light Horse Association 71 11.47% 28.74%
Sum: 619 100% 100%

Total answered: 247
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Question

8. Helmet Use:

9

a. Mandatory helmet use would mean that the individual would be required to wear an approved equine helmet as specified by the

policy.

b. Highly recommended use would mean that the individual and his/her family has the choice whether or not to require the member

to wear a helmet (unless otherwise specified by a club, district or regional rule).

Please check "mandatory"”, "highly recommended" or "not at all" for the use of a helmet in the following situations:

Levels

Within 10 feet of horse

When working with horse
(trailering, grooming, etc.)

Mourted activities

Ricler levels 1 to 3

Ricler levels 41a0 7

All ricler levels 110 7

Junior members--9to 11 years
ol

Intermediate members--12to 14
years old

Senior members--1510 17 years
old

Senior members--18 years old
and up

Western--Ranch
Western--Rocdeo
Western--Reining
Western--Cattle Events
Packing
Polocrosse

Drill Team
“aulting

Paolo

Endurance Riding
Young Horse
Draft Horse
Stancarclbred
Driving

Minis

0 35 70 105 140 175210 245 280 315 350 385 420 454

O Mandatory
O Highly Recommended
O Mot at Al
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Highly

Mandatory Reconamend Not at All Sum
e
" 36 140 270 446
Within 10
toot of horee g.g;gﬁ) 311.235%;A) 60.54% 100%
32% 25% 2.42% 3.99%
When
working
with horee 49 147 252 448
(trailering, 10.94% 32.81% 56.25% 100%
grooming, 0.44% 1.32% 2.26% 4.01%
etc.)
271 142 40 453
Mounted
activitios 59.82% 31.35% 8.83% 100%
2.43% 1.27% 0.36% 4.06%
: 332 98 23 453
Rider
ider levels | 73500 21.63% 5.08% 100%
2.97% 0.88% 0.21% 4.06%
; 261 144 47 452
Ri
der levels | 57.74% 31.86% 10.4% 100%
2.34% 1.29% 0.42% 4.05%
, 267 139 38 444
A
oo et | 60.14% 31.31% 8.56% 100%
2.39% 1.24% 0.34% 3.98%
Junior
333 97 24 454
members--9
to 11years | 73.35% 21.37% 5.29% 100%
ol 2.98% 0.87% 0.21% 4.07%
Intermediate
members- | 299 117 38 454
e 5.86% 25.77% 8.37% 100%
yoars old 2.68% 1.05% 0.34% 4.07%
Senior
members.. 572320 136 55 453
e 84% 30.02% 12.14% 100%
© 2.350 9
years old .35% 1.22% 0.49% 4.06%
Senior
Mo bers... 4‘119% 177 74 449
18 years old 1% 39.42% 16.48% 100%
and up 1.77% 1.58% 0.66% 4.02%
234 141 77 452
Western--
- C,': 51.77% 31.19% 17.04% 100%
2.1% 1.26% 0.69% 4.05%
252 130 70 452
Western--
= deg(')‘ 55.75% 28.76% 15.49% 100%
2.26% 1.16% 0.63% 4.05%
228 143 79 450
Western--
Reining 50.67% 31.78% 17.56% 100%
2.04% 1.28% 0.71% 4.03%
Western-- 236 141 73 450
Cattle 52.44% 31.33% 16.22% 100%
Events 2.11% 1.26% 0.65% 4.03%
' 202 157 84 443
Packing 45.6% 35.44% 18.96% 100%
1.81% 1.41% 0.75% 3.97%
284 134 28 446
Polocrosse 63.68% 30.04% 6.28% 100%
2.54% 1.2% 0.25% 3.99%
_ 250 144 50 444
Drill Team 56.31% 32.43% 11.26% 100%
2.24% 1.29% 0.45% 3.98%
_ 254 137 52 443
Vaulting 57.34% 30.93% 11.74% 100%
2.27% 1.23% 0.47% 3.97%
299 120 24 443
Polo 67.49% 27.09% 5.42% 100%
2.68% 1.07% 0.21% 3.97%
272 132 41 445
En
,gi‘ériﬁgce 61.12% 29.66% 9.21% 100%
2.44% 1.18% 0.37% 3.98%
291 124 30 445
Y
H%‘;’S‘g 65.39% 27.87% 6.74% 100%
2.61% 1.11% 0.27% 3.98%
218 149 69 436
Draft Horse 50% 34.17% 15.83% 100%
1.95% 1.33% 0.62% 3.9%
240 140 59 439
Stand
grdb’e 54.67% 31.89% 13.44% 100%
2.15% 1.25% 0.53% 3.93%
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198 162 78 438
Driving 4521% 36.99% 17.81% 100%
1.77% 1.45% 0.7% 3.92%

146 177 113 436
Minis 33.49% 40.6% 25.92% 100%
1.31% 1.58% 1.01% 3.9%
5912 3468 1788 11168

Sum - - - -

52.94% 31.05% 16.01% 100%

*Sequence of numbers in a cell

Absolute frequency

Relative frequency row

Relative frequency
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Question 10
Whatever the policy, should it apply to:

Levels

Members

Leaders

Resource People

245

35

280

350 385

425 27 452
94.03% 5.97% 100%
32.37% 2.06% 34.42%

283 157 440
64.32% 35.68% 100%
21.55% 11.96% 33.51%

200 221 421
47.51% 52.49% 100%
15.23% 16.83% 32.06%

908 405 1313
69.15% 30.85% 100%

*Sequence of numbers in a cell

Absolute frequency

Relative frequency row

Relative frequency

O Yes
O Mo
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Question 11

Does your club currently have a policy on helmet use?

Yes

Mo

| dont know

0 24 48 72 95 120 144 188 192 216 240 264 288 314

Frequency table

Yes 314 68.86% 69.01%
No 103 22.59% 22.64%
| don't know 38 8.33% 8.35%
Not answered: 1 0% -

Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 455
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Question 12

Would a mandatory helmet use policy affect future activities, club or events in your club, district or region?

Mo

Don't know

0 15 32 48 g4 a0 95 112 128 144 480 178 192 207
Frequency table
Yes 131 28.73% 28.92%
No 207 45.39% 45.7%
Don't know 115 25.22% 25.39%
Not answered: 3 0% -
Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 453
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Question 13

Would you withdraw from 4-H if there was a mandatory helmet use policy?

Yes
Mo
Unsure
0 27 54 a1 108 135 182 189 216 243 270 297 324 351
Frequency table
Yes 50 10.96% 11.04%
No 351 76.97% 77.48%
Unsure 52 11.4% 11.48%
Not answered: 3 0% -
Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 453
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Question 14

Would a mandatory helmet use policy affect the viability of your club?

Mo

Don't know

Frequency table

Yes 66 14.47% 14.54%
No 285 62.5% 62.78%
Don't know 103 22.59% 22.69%
Not answered: 2 0% -

Sum: 456 100% 100%

Total answered: 454
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Question 15

Please provide any other comments that may be relevant to the issue of helmet use in 4-H.
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Question 16

Notice of Collection: The information that may identify you through this survey will only be used in aggregate form to develop a
recommendation to the Alberta 4-H Council. The information is collected under the authority of and is subject to the Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions or concerns about how your information will be used, please
contact: 4-H specialist, Alberta Agriculture and Rural Development, Provincial Building, 4705 - 49 Avenue, Stettler, Alberta, TOC
2L0. Ph: 403 742-7547.

If you are interested in receiving a copy of the final report summary, please send an email to: janet.kerr@gov.ab.ca
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